

FINANCIAL INFORMATION **TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE** 2023 - 2024



New Students

Returning Students

ELC - 12th

Re-Enrollment Fee: \$325 January 17

\$425 February 1

\$625 March 1

ELC Enrollment Fee: \$300

PK - 12th Application Fee: \$125

ELC Application Fee: \$25

PK - 12th Enrollment Fee: \$325

(all admissions/enrollment fees are per student & non-refundable)

PK - 12TH GRADE TUITION

August 2023 - May 2024

Pre-K4	\$10,300
Junior Kindergarten	\$10,700
Kindergarten – 4th grade	\$11,900
5th grade - 6th grade	\$12,800
7th grade - 8th grade	\$12,800
9th grade - 11th grade	\$13,400
12th grade	\$13,700

EARLY LEARNING CENTER TUITION

12 month program-----August 2023 - July 2024

ELC Intants		
		\$1,025/mo
ELC 2 y.o.	\$12,300	\$1,025/mo
ELC 3 y.o.	\$12,300	\$1,025/mo

TUITION PAYMENT PLANS

Full Pay Plan: 100% of tuition [2% discount if paid by

March 31st]

Semester Plan: 50% of tuition due June 1 and 50%

due by December 1

Monthly Plan: Paid monthly (administrative fee will

be applied on payments after July

2023)

Individualized and flexible payment schedules can be coordinated with the Business Office as needed. Please email

AccountsReceivable@NorthlakeChristian.Org

2023-24 SCHOOL TIME HOURS (included in tuition)

Early Learning Center: 7am - 5:30pm Elementary (PK - 6th grade): 8am - 3pm Secondary (7th - 12th): 7:50am - 3:10pm

-Tuition includes a MacBook or iPad device (depending on grade level), technology infrastructure, field trips, retreats, student supplies, free entrance into athletic home games, and senior graduation fee.

-Tuition **includes** lunch for only the Early Learning Center, Pre-K4 & Jr. Kindergarten.

- Tuition does not include: uniforms, lunch, bus, athletic team costs, extended care for Elementary and Secondary, incidental fees, and certain elective class fees (e.g. Advanced Placement, Dual Enrollment, Band).

L ASSISTANCE INFORMAT

Financial Assistance Applications for the 2023-2024 school year are now open to families with students entering Pre-K4 - 12th grade.

How to Apply:

www.online.factsmgt.com/aid \$40 application fee

For Questions:

FinancialAideNorthlakeChristian.Org

PRE-K4 - 12TH PRORATION SCHEDULE

Since the school must make budgetary decisions based upon a projection of enrollment, purchasing supplies and materials, contracting with teachers and staff, and deciding operational issues based upon your agreement and representation to enroll your child for the school year, Northlake Christian School retains a prorated portion of tuition if a family must withdraw before/during the school year.

When a student is withdrawn from the school, whether at the request of the parent or NCS, the parents' financial liability for tuition is shown below. When a student enters mid-year, tuition is prorated according to the Delayed Entry schedule below.

WITHDRAWAL DATE	% of annual tuition due
June - 1st Day of School	15%
August 31	30%
September	40%
October	50%
November	60%
December	70%
January	80%
February	90%
March	95%
April	100%
May	100%

DELAYED ENTRY	% of annual tuition due	
August	100%	
September	100%	
October	95%	
November	85%	
December	75 %	
January	65%	
February	55%	
March	45%	
*April	35%	
*May	25%	
*Delayed Entry in April and May is not guaranteed.		

Pre-K4 - 12th optional billable items

CAFETERIA K - 12th grade Students have the option to buy freshly prepared hot lunch or a variety of a la carte items each day billed via FACTS.

EXTENDED CARE

Before Care and After Care are available for PK4 - 8th Grade students.

PK - 8TH GRADE Before Care begins at 6:45 am COST: \$125 per quarter

After Care ends at 5:30 pm COST: \$325 per quarter
Before Care + After Care COST: \$450 per quarter
Before Care Day Drop In COST: \$10 per child/per day
After Care Day Drop In COST: \$25 per child/per day

YEARLY BUS SERVICE

Bus Service available for round-trip or one-way.

LOCAL

ONE RIDER: \$900 Round Trip / \$450 One Way TWO RIDERS: \$1,350 Round Trip / \$675 One Way

SLIDELL

Bus Service available for the morning only.

ONE RIDER: \$450 / year

EXTRACURRICULAR

Students have the option to participate in a variety

ACTIVITIES of extracurricular activities.

ALL INCIDENTAL FEES WILL BE BILLED VIA FACTS BY THE NCS BUSINESS OFFICE.

FOR QUESTIONS: ACCOUNTSRECEIVABLE@NORTHLAKECHRISTIAN.ORG

